
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:944
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
CREATION OF BATTALIONS FOR CPMFS
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create more battalions/reserve battalions for the Central Para Military Forces (CPMFs) to deal with the law and order situation in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such battalions are likely to be created?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): At present there is no proposal to create additional Battalions/ Reserve Battalions in Central Armed Police forces apart from the Battalions already sanctioned for raising as per the schedule given below:

Year-wise raising schedule BSF CRPF ITBP SSB

2011-12    07 04   08
2012-13    07# 04  04 04
2013-14    06# 04   04
2014-15     03  09# 04
     (Including 1
     Mahila Bn)

2015-16    04    04
2016-17    04
2017-18    04
2018-19    04

Total    20 Bns 31 Bns  13Bns 24 Bns
    Sanc Sanc Sanc Sec
    tioned tioned tioned tioned
    in 2009 in 2009  in 2011 in 2010

Apart from above, CISF has been sanctioned 02 additional Reserve Battalions in 2010.

# Raising schedule subject to change depending upon the operational/ administrative consideration.
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